| OIRE  | 01-10-2001   | ).: 10002260-1   |
|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 6-93)<br>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)<br>Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar                 |  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC<br>Patent and Trademark Offic |
| Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar<br>POB/REV02<br>Tab settings + + +  | 101577078  | ▼ ▼  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   | : Please record the attached of  | original documents or copy thereof.                      |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MLO / 2-R-00<br>Kenneth D. Wood<br>Maaike Evers  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |
| Roman Gebhard   | Name: Lunar Design Incorporated  |  |
|   | Internal Address:  |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   | - GUIPY  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |
| 🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger   | Street Address: 537 Hamilton Avenue  |  |
| Security Agreement     Change of Name   |  |  |
| Other   | City: Palo Alto  | State: CA ZIP: 94301                                     |
|   |  |  |
| Execution Date: Nov. 1, 2000 Abu. 20, 2006  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No                                       |  |
| <ol><li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li></ol>   |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application   | n, the execution date of the ap  | plication is:  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |
| 29/129,826 Filed Sept. 21, 2000   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| Additional numbers atta<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                      |  |
| Name: William P. O'Meara, Esq. (Reg. # 29,962)  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  |  |
| Internal Address:   | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be<br>credited or debited to deposit account |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |
| Street Address: 1999 S. Broadway, Ste. 2225   | 8. Deposit account number  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   | 08-2025  |  |
| City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202   | -  |  |
|   | USE THIS SPACE   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform  | ation is true and correct and a  | any attached copy is a true copy                         |
| of the original document.<br>William P. O'Meara   | a K HHODA  | Dec. 7, 2000   |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature  | Date   |
| Total number of pages including cover s   | -  | 4  |
| /08/2001 DNGUYEN 00000228 082025 29129826   |  |  |
| FC:581 40.00 CH   |  |  |
|   |  | PATENT   |
|   |  | FAIGNI   |

REEL: 011402 FRAME: 0544

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

## DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10002260-1

## ASSIGNMENT TO LUNAR DESIGN INCORPORATED FROM KENNETH D. WOOD, MAAIKE EVERS AND ROMAN GEBHARD

KENNETH D. WOOD, MAAIKE EVERS AND ROMAN GEBHARD of LUNAR DESIGN INCORPORATED (hereinafter referred to as "Inventors"), have agreed and hereby agree to assign to LUNAR DESIGN INCORPORATED, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 537 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), in furtherance of their obligations to Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Title of Invention: FLAT PANEL DISPLAY DEVICE

Inventors: Thomas S. Neal, Kenneth D. Wood, Maaike Evers and Roman Gebhard

Filing Date: SEPTEMBER 21, 2000; Serial No.: 29/129,826

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIP's), divisionals, renewals of and substitutes for said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissue, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patents.

Inventors additionally authorize Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file applications in the name of the named inventors for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventors had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND Inventors hereby covenant and agree that Inventors will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and Inventors agree to communicate to Assignee, or to its nominees, all know facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIP's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its

10002260-1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011402 FRAME: 0545 own behalf, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries, provided the expenses which may be incurred by Inventors in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee;

AND Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of Inventors the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

For the consideration set forth above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors also hereby assigns to Assignee all of his/her/their rights, title, and interest in and to all works of authorship embodied within said invention(s) and improvement(s) without restriction and any derivation/modifications thereof including, without limitations, all rights of authorship, including copyright, associated therewith. In accordance with the assignment of rights set forth above, Inventors further agree without requiring payment of additional consideration to execute any subsequent documents necessary to perfect the rights of Assignee or its assignees in such works of authorship including any additional assignments and applications for federal copyright registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my/our hands and seals:

State of California ) County of anta Clara ) ss.:

Before me this 1st day of <u>*November 2000*</u>, personally appeared KENNETH D. WOOD, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]



11-27-2001 0. Jurney Notary Public

10002260-1

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011402 FRAME: 0546 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my/our hands and seals:

Signature: Dated: \_ Typed Name: MAAIKE E State of ) ss.: County of Before methis 1st day of November 2000, personally appeared MAAIKE EVERS, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. My Commission Expires: LINDA C. TURNEY Urne Commission # 1163284 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2001 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my/our hands and seals: Dated: 1100 20, 200 Signature: Typed Name: ROMAN GEBHARD State of NEW YORK County of NEW YORK ) ss.: Before me this 20 day of Nov 2000 \_\_\_\_, personally appeared ROMAN GEBHARD, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. My Commission Expires: [SEAL] Notary Public TTL.SHEFTEL SC Notary Peblic, State of New York No. 30-4777318 Qualified in Nassau County າວ**mmission** Expires March 3C, 🏅 Page 3 of 3 10002260-1

PATENT REEL: 011402 FRAME: 0547

**RECORDED: 12/12/2000**